

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Civil Appeal No(s). 3517/2010

S. RAJENDRA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE REGIONAL TRANSPORT OFFICER,
BANGALORE WEST & ANR.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

No one is present on behalf of the appellant.

The civil appeal is dismissed in default.

.....J.
[DEEPAK GUPTA]

.....J.
[ANIRUDDHA BOSE]

NEW DELHI;
OCTOBER 3, 2019.

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3517/2010

S. RAJENDRA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE REGIONAL TRANSPORT OFFICER, BANGALORE WEST & ANR. Respondent(s)

Date : 03-10-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Appellant(s) Mr. A. T. M. Sampath, AOR [NP]

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

The Court made the following

O R D E R

No one is present on behalf of the appellant.

The civil appeal is dismissed in default in terms of the signed order.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(RENU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER

[Signed order is placed on the file]